
 

 
 

COURT ORDER 2024-0516 
 
 

Authorize a five-year service price agreement for the purchase of Original Equipment 
Manufacturer (OEM) parts and repair services, Invitation for Bid 2024-006-6993, for the 

Automotive Service Center (ASC), for the period of May 21, 2024 through May 20, 2029, with 
Ed Morse Automotive, LLC dba Freedom Dodge by Ed Morse - estimated amount $290,500.00, 

Ed Morse Automotive, LLC dba Freedom Chevrolet by Ed Morse - estimated amount 
$305,750.00, and Park Cities Ford - estimated amount $540,850.00, lowest responsible bidders 

of three - Total estimated amount $1,137,100.00 
 
On a motion made by Commissioner John Wiley Price, and seconded by Commissioner Dr. Elba 
Garcia, the following order was passed and adopted by the Commissioners Court of Dallas County, 
State of Texas:  
 
BRIEFING DATE: May 21, 2024 
FUNDING SOURCE: 100.12000.1027.62285.10000.0000 
 
Be it resolved and ordered that the Dallas County Commissioners Court does hereby  
Authorize a five-year service price agreement for the purchase of Original Equipment Manufacturer 
(OEM) parts and repair services, Invitation for Bid 2024-006-6993, for the Automotive Service Center 
(ASC), for the period of May 21, 2024 through May 20, 2029, with Ed Morse Automotive, LLC dba 
Freedom Dodge by Ed Morse - estimated amount $290,500.00, Ed Morse Automotive, LLC dba 
Freedom Chevrolet by Ed Morse - estimated amount $305,750.00, and Park Cities Ford - estimated 
amount $540,850.00, lowest responsible bidders of three - Total estimated amount $1,137,100.00  
        
 
 
Done in open Court May 21, 2024 by the following vote:  
 
IN FAVOR: County Judge Clay Jenkins, Commissioner Dr. Theresa Daniel, Commissioner 

John Wiley Price, Commissioner Dr. Elba Garcia, and Commissioner Andrew 
Sommerman  

OPPOSED: None  
ABSTAINED: None  
ABSENT: None 
 

Page 16 of 54



 
Recommended by: Michael Frosch 
Originating Department: Purchasing 

Page 17 of 54


